MASON COUNTY **COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO.:** <u>44</u>–03 COUNTY ROAD PROJECT NO.: 1793

WHEREAS, on Mason County Road No. <u>6</u> and more specifically located in <u>Section 20</u> , <u>Townsl</u> work defined as "construction" in the BARS Manual,	hip 22 North, Rang	ge 1 West, WM , M.P. <u>0.00</u> to M.P. <u>0.03</u> ,
WHEREAS, this project is identified as #_**_ on the officially adopted County Annual Road Program.		
** Item #4 on the Six Year Transportation Improvement Program (2003-2008)		
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE to:	E BOARD OF COU	JNTY COMMISSIONERS that it is their intention
Perform preliminary engineering and construction to grade, drain and surface with A.C. paving an area approximately 135 feet long by 80 feet in width, and install a water quality treatment catch basin.		
(day la	abor/contract)	in accordance with the Washington State
Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction as adopted by Mason County.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above described County Road Project is necessary and proper, and the estimated costs of said project are herewith set out as follows:		
Engineering	\$_6,000.00	
Right-of-Way	\$	
Road Construction	\$ 60,000.00	
The County Road Project herein described is HEREBY DECLARED to be a public necessity, and the County Road Engineer is HEREBY ORDERED AND AUTHORIZED to report and proceed thereon as by law, provided and in accordance with WAC 136-18.		
ADOPTED this 15 th day of April,	<u>2003</u> .	
		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
		- Denteday
		Chairperson Mesley & Johnson
		Commissioner
ATTEST:		Commissioner
Gelegge Savgers		Commissioner

Clerk of the Board

CC: Co. Commissioners
 Engineer
 JOURNAL: Publ. 1t.: 04/24/03(Bill Rd. Dept.)
 scv h:\wp10\crp\1793-crp-form.wpd